
    

 

 

AVIATION PRICE AGREEMENT 

Call When Needed (CWN) Helicopter 

This Amendment to Agreement DNRC-IFB-2021-0033-014, hereinafter called the “Amendment #CPI1”, is made 

and entered into between the Montana Department of Natural Resources and Conservation, Forestry Division, 

2705 Spurgin Road, Missoula, Montana 59804, and ROTAK LLC dba ROTAK Helicopter Services, 5014 Captain 

Hill Court, Anchorage, Alaska 99502. 

Except as amended herein, Agreement DNRC-IFB-2021-0033-014 remains fully in effect. 

The parties to this Amendment #CPI1, in consideration of the mutual covenants and stipulations, and Pursuant to 

Section 1.3.4 Acknowledgment of Addendum, agree to amend the following sections of the agreement as 

follows: 

Section 1.0 Introduction LISTING OF MONTANA WILDLAND FIRE INTERAGENCY DISPATCH 

CENTERS, Delete “Bozeman Interagency Dispatch Center (BZC)” 

 

Section 1.1 Agreement Term, is hereby deleted and the following inserted in its place: 

Section 1.1 Agreement Term This contract shall take effect when signed by all parties to the agreement 

and terminate on June 1, 2023, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the terms of this contract (Section 

18-4-313, MCA). This is the first renewal, second year of the contract with two renewals remaining per Section 1, 

Agreement Term. 

 

Section 4.7 Payments/Extended Standby Rates: Bid Submittal Sheet Attachment A – Aircraft & 
Support Vehicles, is hereby deleted and the following inserted in its place: 

 

Section 4.7 Payments/Extended Standby Rates: Bid Submittal Sheet Attachment A – Aircraft & 

Support Vehicles.  Adjusted flight and daily availability rates as per all items per CPI index ending in March 2022 of 

8.5%. Any new or additional equipment is also able to be added at this time. (See amended Aviation Price 

Agreement Submittal – Attachment A) 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B9927146-9A68-4193-B8CF-CF8FB8D8942B



    

The effective date of this Amendment #CPI1 is the last day of signing by all parties. 

One original is to be retained by the Department and one original is to be retained by the Contractor. A 

scanned copy or facsimile copy of the original has the same force and effect as the original document. 

 

 

                                                   By:  _________________________________________                 

Date       Contractor's Authorized Representative 

 

                                                   By:  _________________________________________                  

Date       Department of Natural Resources & Conservation 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B9927146-9A68-4193-B8CF-CF8FB8D8942B

5/12/2022 | 8:15:38 AM PDT

5/12/2022 | 11:15:19 AM MDT


		2022-05-12T12:11:40-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




